Special Notice to Tenderers Concerning Compulsory Site Visit for Tender T/520/12/2024

The following tenders are to be submitted to the Chairman, <u>State Divisional Tenders Board</u>, <u>Sri Aman</u>, <u>C/o Pejabat Residen Bahagian Sri Aman</u>, <u>Jalan Astana</u>, <u>95000</u>, <u>Sri Aman</u>, <u>Sarawak not later than 12:00 noon</u> on the closing date as specified below. Tender documents may be obtained from Divisional Engineer's Office, JKR Sri Aman, Jalan Hospital 95008 Sri Aman on payment of the specified document deposit and document fee. Tender deposit where specified shall accompany the tender.

Tender No. T/520/12/2024

Cadangan Menyiapkan 11 Buah Projek Bantuan Ehsan Kebakaran Rumah (BEKR) Bagi Tahun 2023 Di Bahagian Sri Aman

Compulsory Site Briefing & Site Visit:

Venue: Bilik Mesyuarat JKR Bahagian Sri Aman Date & Time (Briefing): 26 December 2024, 9.00 a.m. Date & Time (Visit): 26 December 2024, 9.30 a.m.

Contact Person:

Encik Kilat anak Edmund Gunting
Encik Nor Herman Alishah bin Ramli

Tel. No.: 083-322181 Fax No.: 083-320031

Notes:

- 1. Only the authorized person in CIDB (PPK) or (SPKK) or UPKJ can attend the site visit and tender briefing session. The authorized person shall need to bring the said Certificate (Original Copy and Photocopy) for reference.
- 2. The Tenderers shall not authorize officers other than authorized person in PPK or SPKK or UPKJ to attend the compulsory site briefing and site visit.
- 3. All expenses related to the participation in the compulsory site visit / tender briefing shall be borne by the Tenderers.
- 4. Tenderers shall make their own interpretations, deductions and conclusions from the information made available and shall accept full responsibility for such interpretations, deductions, and conclusions. Tenderer may at their own expense make additional site investigations of they so desire.
- 5. The Tenderer and any of the personnel or agents will be granted permission by the Government to enter upon the site for the purpose of such inspection or investigation, but only upon the express condition that the tenderer, his personnel or agents, will release and indemnify the Government and its personnel and agents from and against all liability in respect thereof and will be responsible from personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise), loss of or damage to property and any other loss, damages, costs and expenses.

UPKJ Class: E (Bumi) Head: II Subhead: 2(a) and

CIDB (PPK) Registered

CLOSING DATE: Wednesday, 15 January 2025

DOCUMENT FEE: RM109.00